

CS DJ ADJ 1056/2024
Pushpa vs. Manoj & Ors.

24.10.2024

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present case falls under the category of senior citizen.

Present: Sh. Vishnu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the present suit and notice to application u/o
XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC to the defendants through all authorised modes on
filing of PF/RC for **23.11.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/ 24.10.2024