

20 CS DJ ADJ 1056/24 PUSHPA Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vishnu and Sh. Nishank Kant, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Rohit Sharma and Sh. Pooran Kumar, Ld. Counsels for
defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 1 in person.

Matter is fixed for argument under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

However, application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf
of defendant no. 2. Copy supplied. Let reply, if any, be filed within 02 weeks
with advance copy to the opposite side.

Defendant is directed to file photograph of the facade of the suit
property on affidavit alongwith appropriate certificate within 02 weeks.

Put up for arguments on above application as well as Order 12
Rule 6 CPC on **11.06.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.05.2025