

Pushpa Vs. Manoj & Ors.

CS DJ ADJ 1056/2024

08.07.2025

File is taken up on an application filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking early hearing.

Present: Mr. Vishnu Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Application perused.

No ground is made for early hearing.

Accordingly, the present application stands dismissed.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 08.07.2025