

27 CS DJ ADJ 1056/24 PUSHPA Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

09.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vishnu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Rohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 (through VC).
None for defendant No. 1.

Matter is fixed for arguments. However, adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 on medical ground. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for arguments on **22.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **09.10.2025** (GM)