

20 CS DJ ADJ 1056/24
PUSHPA Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. N.K. Sungra and Sh Vishnu, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff along with plaintiff.
D1 in person.
Sh. Rohit Sharma and Sh. Puran Kumar, Ld.
Counselsd for defendant no. 2.

Perusal of record reveals that application under
Order XXII Rule 6 CPC is pending for disposal, while issues are
yet to be framed.

It seems that inadvertently matter is also listed for
PE. Hence same is now rectified.

List this matter for arguments on application under
Order XII Rule 6 CPC on **13.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.01.2026 (sk)