

23 CS DJ ADJ 1056/24
PUSHPA Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. N. K Sungra, Vishnu, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld Counsel for defendant (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

Counsel for defendant appears through VC and seeks adjournment.
He further submits that prior intimation was given to the opposite side.

Counsel for plaintiff concedes to the same.

List for purpose fixed on **21.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026