

26 CS DJ ADJ 1056/24
PUSHPA Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Vishnu, N. K Shukla, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.
Sh. Rohit Sharma, Ld Counsel for defendant no.2.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not moved any application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

Perusal of record shows that no application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC is on the judicial record however due to inadvertence the matter got listed for arguments on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

It is evident that matter is at the stage of PE.

At this stage, counsel for both the parties submits that there exists element of mutual settlement between the parties and the matter be referred to mediation.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi on **28.05.2026 at 2 PM.**

To come up before this court for mediation report and further proceedings on **25.07.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.05.2026